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Beginning   today,   we   are   reorganizing   our   student   COVID   testing   program   to   take   place   every   Wednesday.    This   
Wednesday   testing   regimen   will   allow   us   to   more   accurately   and   efficiently   monitor   student   readiness   for   
on-campus   classes/activities   and   eligibility   to   participate   in   athletics.   Please   see   the   graphic   for   the   testing   
regiment.   

  

Where   to   test ?     It   is   Serra’s   strong   preference   and   recommendation   that   students   test   onsite   as   we   will   receive   
results   no   later   than   the   Friday   morning   after   testing.    This   streamlines   communication   and   reduces   the   
possibility   of   errors   in   reporting   or   testing,   and   ensures   that   there   are   no   delays   in   reporting   that   could   impact   a   
student’s   eligibility   to   participate.    Please   note   that   although   this   is   highly   recommended   and   preferred,   it   is   not   a   
requirement   that   testing   take   place   on   campus.    Testing   Links   

  

When   to   test?     Testing   must   take   place   on   Wednesday.    The   attached   graphic   indicates   if   a   student   is   required   to   
test   weekly   or   every   two   weeks.    Weekly   testing   is   required   for   athletes   participating   in   the   sports   of   football,   
waterpolo,   volleyball,   basketball   and   wrestling.    All   other   students   participating   in   on-campus   activities   or   classes   
will   test   every   two   weeks.   

  

*Please   note   that   your   insurance   will   be   billed   for   the   testing Please   note   that   some   insurance   companies   Blue   Cross,   Cigna,   
Anthem   may   not   cover   surveillance   testing,   therefore   families   may   check   with   their   provider   for   specifics.   

Dates   Groups   Required   to   Test   
Wednesday,   3/24/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   blue   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Football,   Water   Polo,   Volleyball   and   Basketball   

Wednesday,   3/31/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   gold   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Football,   Water   Polo,   Volleyball   and   Basketball   

Wednesday,   4/7/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   blue   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Football,   Water   Polo,   Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   4/14/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   gold   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Football,   Water   Polo,   Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   4/21/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   blue   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   4/28/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   gold   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   5/5/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   blue   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   5/12/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   gold   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   5/19/21   
8am-6pm   

● Students   in   the   blue   cohort   attending   classes,   athletics   or   other   activities   (campus   
ministry   events,   Tri-School   Productions   or   club   activities)   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Volleyball,   Basketball   and   Wrestling   

Wednesday,   5/26/21   
8am-6pm   

● Athletes   playing:   
○ Basketball   and   Wrestling   

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1G7e-ta1L0nSs2iG1wtYtLsN5GyKymAhiIoaqFIg9kdY/edit?usp=sharing

